BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
35512  •  R4 08/161

Inability to Regulate Air Pressure Check pressure gauge for proper operation and check diaphragm for rip or
puncture. Replace if necessary.
How to Order
Name Reservoir Capacity Voltage Level Switch Pressure Switch Part #
Mist Lubricator 1 gallon 24 VAC No No D3012
24 VAC Yes (N.O.) No D3694
24 VDC Yes (N.O.) No 32224**
110 VAC No No D2685
110 VAC Yes (N.O.) Yes D3144
110 VAC Yes (N.O.) No D3220
110 VAC Yes (N.C.) Yes D3144-2
110 VAC Yes (N.O.) Yes 24783*
220 VAC No No D2819
220 VAC Yes (N.O.) Yes D3068
5 gallon 110 VAC Yes (N.O.) Yes D2718
110 VAC No No D2722
* Black reservoir instead of blue
** Includes special 5-Pin Electrical Connection
When ordering, specify by name, reservoir capacity, voltage, level switch, pressure switch and part
number, e.g. Mist Lubricator, 1 gallon, 24 VAC, Level Switch, No Pressure Switch, Part #D3694.
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
35512  •  R4 08/163
Service Parts
Item Description Part #
1 Pressure gauge B10114
2 Coil (110 VAC, 60 Hz) B6300
Coil (220 VAC, 50/60 Hz) B6308
Coil (24 VAC, 50/60 Hz) B7497
Coil (24 VDC) B9997
3 Sight window B5604
4 Needle valve locknut HN230
5 Needle valve assembly B6746
6 Needle valve seal HO412
7 Outlet adapter B6256
8 Float assembly switch B9212 (|)
B9212-1 (|) 1
B10011 (*)
9 Liquid filter group S181
10 Drain plug seal HO403
11 Drain plug B7305
12 Reservoir assembly D132-1 (|)
D123-1 (*)
13 Liquid sight gauge group S208 (|)
S217 (*)
14 Air filter group S205
15 Moisture shield assembly B8972
16 Reservoir gasket B6275
17 Solenoid air valve group (no coil) S197
18 Valve seat and plunger group S196
19 Regulator diaphragm group S195
20 Pressure switch gasket B7774
21 Pressure switch HE825
22 Filler plug assembly B6303 (|)
B6937 (*)
23 Air sight gauge group S216
1 For Mist Lubricator (part #D3144-2)
|  = 1 gallon
*  = 5 gallon
41 2
21
20